CITY OF CLEARLAKE

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-44

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLEARLAKE DECLARING CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY AS SURPLUS AND SURPLUS EXEMPT

WHEREAS, the City Council has need on occasion to dispose of surplus City-owned real estate; and

WHEREAS, at a regular City Council meeting on October 19, 2023, the City Council considered staff's recommendation to declare certain real property surplus and surplus exempt; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Clearlake hereby determines and declares that the real properties as detailed below are no longer necessary or beneficial to the operations of the City of Clearlake and authorizes the disposal thereof.

Proeprty to be Declared Surplus

Owner	Address	APN	Size	Current Use
City of Clearlake	6860 Old Highway 53	010-031-05	.44 acres	Retail business
City of Clearlake	6840 Old Highway 53	010-031-09	.33 acres	vacant
City of Clearlake	6820 Old Highway 53	010-031-08	.31 acres	vacant
City of Clearlake	6452 Francisco	042-124-30	.23 acres	Self storage facility
City of Clearlake	6461 Manzanita	042-124-26	.22 acres	Self storage facility
City of Clearlake	6388 Vallejo	042-122-21	.11 acres	vacant
City of Clearlake	14709 Palmer	040-193-56	.39 acres	vacant
City of Clearlake	6540 Old Highway 53	010-031-01	.75 acres	vacant

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Clearlake, County of Lake, State of California on this 19th day of October 2023, by the following vote:

AYFS:

NOES:		
ABSENT OR NOT VOTING:		
ATTEST:	Russ Perdock, Mayor	
City Clerk	_	